Appendix A: Supplementary material
Figure S1 The four representative forests of the study area in the Ahmar Mountains, Eastern Ethiopia A. DDF
B. JKMWS
C. GMF
D. HDF
KMWS
JST


Source: Photo taken by Chala Adugna Kufa 







Figure S2 The conservation threats observed during the field surveys across the forests of Ahmar Mountains, Eastern Ethiopia Logging
Grazing
Deforestation

















Source: Photo taken by Chala Adugna Kufa 






[bookmark: _GoBack]Figure S3 Pictures of Djaffa Mountains Guereza taken during the field surveys from the forests of the study sites at Ahmar Mountains, Eastern Ethiopia 

















Source: Photo taken by Chala Adugna Kufa 








Table S1 Details of the four selected forests for the population surveys of Djaffa Mountains guereza in the Ahmar Mountains of Eastern Ethiopia using line transect sampling
	Forest
	Size (km2)
	Elevation
(m a.s.l)
	Number of transects
	Transect length (km)
	Locations
	Conservation status

	DDF
	83
	1980–3071
	10
	40.8
	Anchar, West Hararghe zone
	Controlled Hunting Area (CHA)

	JKMWS
	65
	1945–3025
	4
	28.4
	Chiro, West Hararghe zone
	Wildlife Sanctuary and CHA

	HDF
	6
	2053–2753
	4
	12
	Tullo, West Hararghe zone
	Protected forest area

	GMF
	29
	2448–3369
	4
	12.5
	Garawa, East Hararghe zone
	Protected forest area

	Pooled data
	183
	-
	22
	93.7
	-
	-





















Table S2 Chi-square goodness of fit test to fit the detection function for the grouped perpendicular distance of Djaffa Mountain guereza 
	Category 
	Cut
points
	Observed
value
	Expected
value
	Chi-square

	1
	0.0 – 5.0
	17
	15.6
	0.11

	2
	5.0 – 15.0
	26
	26.8
	0.02

	3
	15.0 – 25.0
	19
	17.2
	0.18

	4
	25.0 – 35.0
	5
	8.8
	1.64

	5
	35.0 – 60.0
	7
	5.6
	0.36


 Total Chi-square value = 2.3265,   Degrees of Freedom = 1.00
Probability of a greater chi-square value, P = 0.12719
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